HCSC
Features
HCSCHONGFA FILM CAPACITORS
Outline Drawing
■ Excellent active and passive flame resistan
abilities
■ Low loss and small inherent temperature rise
■ Excellent electrical performance

1
Specifications
Ordering Information
J=±5%
K=±10%
AC
rated
voltage
2J=630V
1V=700V
1W=850V
3A=1000V
3L=1200V
3C=1600V
7M=1700V
3D=2000V
3E=2500V
2=37mm
3=42mm
5=57.5mm
Rated
capacitance
value
For example:
154=15×104pF
        =0.15μF
See table 1
Capacitance
  tolerance
Internal
code
Terminal
code
Style
of
solder
slice
Size
of
solder
slice
Width
of
case
Special
code
See table 2
Installation
hole
To identifiy when the special
requirements needed
Series code
H C S A
1 2 3 4
/
5 6 7 8 9 10 15 16 1712 1311 14
（ × × × ）
18 19 20 21 22
HCSCHONGFA FILM CAPACITORS
GB/T 17702 (IEC 61071)
40/85/56
-40℃~+85℃